# OP \$65,00 3198

TRADEMARK

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lady Jayne II C		10/11/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY
Lady Jayne LLC		10/11/2006	COMPANY: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lady Jayne Enterprises Inc.	
Street Address:	6265 Phyllis Drive	
City:	Cypress	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90630	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3198044	LADY JAYNE LIMITED
Registration Number:	3027844	LADY JAYNE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)405-3789

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-977-2166

Email: ipdept-out@wolfblock.com

Correspondent Name: Peter T. Wakiyama, Esquire

Address Line 1: 1650 Arch Street
Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

RAF012-238831

Peter T. Wakiyama

Signature:

/petertwakiyama/

900069304 REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0733

Date:	02/13/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Lady Jayne Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0734

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), dated October 11, 2006, is made by Lady Jayne LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, to Lady Jayne Enterprises Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee certain trademarks, which are identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS. Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of such Marks;

NOW THEREFORB, Assignor, for and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, does hereby irrevocably transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the goodwill associated therewith and any and all renewals, reversions and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured to the Assignor under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without giving effect to the conflict or choice of law principles thereof or of any other jurisdiction.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Lady Jayne LL6

RICHARD IBROWIT

Preside

Title

Lady Jayne Enterprises Inc.

Gregora S. Morse

Name

Trasidont + Secretary

Title

Page 1 of 2

PHL:5332514.1

RECORDED: 02/13/2007

01/31/2007 WED 14:53 [TX/RX NO 5488] 图002

REEL: 003480 FRAME: 0735